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1 4033003  • • • • • Cablaggio elettrico Cablage électrique  Wiring harness  Verkabelung  Elektrische bekabeling  Cableado eléctrico   

2 4033005  • •  •  Cablaggio Master Cablage électrique master Master wiring harness  Masterverkabelung  Bekabeling master  Cableado máster   

3 4033004  • • • • • Cablaggio Slave Cablage électrique slave  Slave wiring harness  Slaveverkabelung  Bekabeling slave  Cableado slave   

4 4038004  • • • • • Cablaggio alta tensione Cablage électrique  Wiring harness  Verkabelung  Bekabeling hoogspanning  Cableado alta tensión   

5 4038005  • • • • • Curva Courbe  Bend  Bogen  Kromme  Curva   

6 4038006  • • • • • Guarnizione  Washer      

7 4038007  • • • • • Guarnizione Joint  Gasket  Dichtung  Pakking  Junta   

8 4038107  • • • • • Kit trasformazione G.P.L. Kit transformation G.P.L.  LPG conversion kit  Flüssiggasumrüstung  Kit L.P.G. transformatie  Kit transformación gas 
G.P.L.   

9 4038009  • • • • • Interruttore on-off verde Interrupteur on/off  Switch  On-/Off-Schalter  On-off schakelaar  Interruptor on-off   

10 4038010  • • • • • Interruttore on/off a 
pulsante tondo 

Bouton marche / arrêt 
ronde On / off button round Ein / Aus-Taste lang Aan / uit knop ronde Botón de encendido / 

apagado ronda  

11 4038011  • • • • • Kit guarnizione viti per 
venturi 

Kit garniture vis pour 
venturi Venturi tube screw washer Dichtung Schrauben für 

Venturi 
Kit schroefpakkingen voor 
venturi 

Kit de tornillos de la junta 
Venturi  

12 4038095  •   •  Pannello portastrumenti Panneau porte-
instruments  Instrumental panel  Instrumententafel  Instrumentenpaneel  Panel portainstrumentos   

12 4038100   •    Pannello portastrumenti Panneau porte-
instruments  Instrumental panel  Instrumententafel  Instrumentenpaneel  Panel portainstrumentos   

12 4038050    •  • Quadro elettrico Tableau électrique  Electrical panel  Schalttafel  Elektrisch paneel  Cuadro eléctrico   

13 4033002  • • • • • Tappo Bouchon  Plug  Deckel  Dop  Tapón   

14 4038147  • • • • • Pressostato Pressostat  Pressure  Druckwächter  Drukmeter  Presostato   

15 4038015  • • • • • Rubinetto scarico Robinet de vidange  Cock  Abflussventil  Afvoerkraan  Grifo descarga   

16 4038148  • • • • • Bruciatore premix Brûleur  premix Premix burner  Premixbrenner  Premixbrander Quemador  premix  

17 4038017  • • • • • Elettrodo accensione e 
rilevazione 

Electrode 
d'allumage/ionisation 

Electrode ignition and 
detection Zündelektrode Ontsteking- en 

onderzoekelektrode  
Electrodo encendido y 
detección  

18 4038082  • • • • • Valvola sicurezza Soupape de sécurité Safety valve Sicherheitsventil Veiligheidsklep Válvula de seguridad  

19 4038019  • • • • • Guarnizione Joint  Gasket  Dichtung  Pakking  Junta   

20 4038020  • • • • • Guarnizione Joint  Gasket  Dichtung  Pakking  Junta   

21 4038021  • • • • • Scambiatore condensante Echangeur condensant  Condensing exchanger  Kondensaustauscher  Condensatie wisselaar  Cambiador condensante   
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22 4038022  • • • • • kit evacuazione condensa Kit évacuation 
condensation  Condensation outlet kit  Kondensablass Kit condensafvoer Kit descarga 

condensación   

23 4038096  • •  •  Scheda master Platine master  Master printed circuit 
board  Hauptkarte master  Masterkaart  Tarjeta master   

24 4038145  • • • • • Scheda slave Platine électronique slave  Slave printed circuit board  Slavekarte  Slavekaart  Tarjeta slave   

25 4363875  • • • • • Sonda NTC Sonde NTC NTC sensor NTC-SONDE NTC sonde Sonda NTC  

26 4038149  • • • • • Sonda a contatto Sonde  Detector  Sonde  Sonde  Sonda   

27 4038026  • • • • • Sonda temperatura Sonde température  Temperature detector  Sonde  Sonde  Sonda temperatura   

28 4038104  • • • • • Tubo uscita Tube sortie Pipe Ausgangsrohr Afvoerbuis Tubo salida  

29 4038028  • • • • • Termostato Thermostat  Thermostat  Thermostat  Thermostaat  Termostato   

30 4033001  • • • • • Tubo Tube  Pipe  Rohr  Buis  Tubo   

31 4033000  • • • • • Tubo Tube  Pipe  Rohr  Buis  Tubo   

32 4038051  • • • • • Valvola gas Vanne gaz  Gas valve  Gasventil  Gasklep  Válvula gas   

33 4038032  • • • • • Valvola sfiato aria Purgeur automatique  Air venting plug  Luftablassventil  Ontluchtingsventil  Válvula venteo aire   

34 4038033  • • • • • Ventilatore Ventilateur Fan  Lüfter  Ventilator  Ventilador   

35 4038034  • • • • • Venturi Venturi  Venturi tube  Venturi  Venturi  Venturi  

36 4038040  • • • • • Tubo ingresso gas  Tube gaz  Gas pipe  Gaseintrittsrohr  Gas ingangbuis  Tubo entrada gas   

37 4038150  • • • • • Tubo Tube  Pipe  Rohr  Buis  Tubo   

38 4038103  • • • • • Tubo uscita scambiatore  Tube sortie échangeur Pipe Ausgangsrohr 
Austauscher Afvoerbuis wisselaar  Tubo salida cambiador   

39 4038035  • • • • • Pannello superiore 
anteriore Panneau avant supérieure Upper front panel Obere vordere Blende  Voorste bovenpaneel  Panel superior anterior   

40 4038097  • •  •  Pannello Frontale Panneau fronteau  Front panel  Frontplatte  Voorpaneel  Panel frontal   

40 4038101    •  • Pannello frontale Panneau frontale  Front panel  Frontplatte  Voorpaneel  Panel frontal   

41 4038038  • • • • • Pannello destro Panneau de droite  Right panel  Rechte Blende  Rechter paneel  Panel derecho   

42 4038039  • • • • • Pannello sinistro Panneau de gauche  Left panel  Linke Blende  Linker paneel  Panel izquierdo   

43 4038098  • •  •  Pannello portastrumenti Panneau porte-
instruments Instrumental panel Instrumententafel Instrumentenpaneel Panel portainstrumentos  

44 4034496  • •  •  Sonda esterna Sonde externe Detector Außensonde Externe sonde Sonda exterior  
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45 4038045  • • • • • Pannello superiore 
posteriore Panneau haut arrière Top rear Obere Blende hinten  Bovenste achterpaneel  Panel superior posterior   

46 4038099  • • • • • Scatola Master Boîte commandes Master  Master box  Steuergehäuse Master  Bedieningendoos Master  Caja mandos Master   

47 4038044  • • • • • Pannello e coperchio slave Panneau et couvercle 
slave Panel and cover slave Abdeckung Slave Panel cover slaaf Panel y cubrir slave  

48 4033006  • • • • • Cablaggio seriale Câblage en série  Serial Wiring  Serielle Verdrahtung  Serial Bedrading  Cableado en serie   

49 4038018  • • • • • Flangia scambiatore Bride échangeur Exchanger flange  Exchangerflansch  Flens wisselaar  Brida cambiador   
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La nostra azienda, nella costante azione migliorativa sul prodotto, si riserva la possibilità di modificare i dati riportati in questo 
documento in qualsiasi momento e senza preavviso. - Puisque l’entreprise cherche constamment à perfectionner toute sa 
production, les caractéristiques esthétiques et dimensionnelles, les données techniques, les équipements et les accessoires, 
peuvent subir des modifications. - The manufacturer strives to continuously improve all products. Appearance, dimensions, 
technical specifications, standard equipment and accessories are therefore liable to modification without notice. - Da das 
Unternehmen konstant um die Perfektionierung seiner Produktion bemüht ist, können das äußere Erscheinungsbild, die 
Abmessungen, die technischen Daten, die Ausstattungen sowie Zubehörteile Änderungen unterworfen werden. - In een 
voortdurend streven naar het verbeteren van onze producten, behouden wij ons het recht voor om de gegevens in dit document 
op elk moment te wijzigen, zonder kennisgeving vooraf. - Nuestra empresa dedica sus esfuerzos al constante perfeccionamiento 
de toda su producción; por eso las características estéticas y las dimensiones, los datos técnicos, los equipamientos y los 
accesorios pueden estar sometidos a variación. 
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